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PRIORITY FUND INFORMATION — Completed by Applicant

Address 25 A/0777A/é4-kn4 &ﬁp

Street and number Subdivision if rural
City or town SHER oL W/( Province __ A8 Postal code _ /&4 S S
Contact person é&ﬁ/ﬁ%ﬂ e Bo 7

reepnone IR

Email address (cptional)

Project Type Event [] Project [] Expense

Amount Requested $ //0‘0’0 °e

Is the organization receiving other grant funding from Strathcona County? [AYes [] No
If yes — please attach details

Brief description of request
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Print name

%/ 2 /%5

Date

Please remember to attach a proposed budget, other grant details (if applicable), and request letter to this
request.

Number of attached pages _Z_

Collection and use of personal information

Personal information is collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be
used to manage and administer Council Priority Funds. Please be aware that information provided may be made public. If you have
questions regarding the collection, use or disclosure of this information, contact Vicky Cushman at 780-464-8098.
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Enclosure 1

SERVICE CLUBS of SHERWOOD PARK

Good day

The SCSC is the joining of 5 service clubs here in Sherwood Park and the County of Strathcona. We have
been working together to be able to take on larger projects in our county. Our first big project was the
Food drive in 2021 where we collected 30,000. Lbs. of food and 15,000.00 in cash. We believe it was a
very successful event. We also enjoyed how all members of all service clubs worked so well together.
Our next event was the “Imagine Your Life in a Backpack” Were we successful? | would think so, we also
collected and turned over 41,000.00 to the Ukrainian Council to support people coming from the
Ukraine We were able to feed 400 people in the Agora.This was a lovely supper which was totally
donated and cooked by our members. Last year, we also used the Agora for the Oktoberfest, which was
very successful, and we were able to raise money for Coats for Kids, and the money was given to the
Knight of Columbus who administrated the project. Most recently, we were able to work with the
Highland Games Society to support their event by operating the Beer Tent, which we were able to turn
into a large success. When you have the membership from 5 service clubs this gives us a great deal of
mature staff to call on to work these events and no one person is over consumed in work. We are now
once again having an Oktoberfest and we are looking for finical support. This money will allow us to
raise more funds that will be going back into the community. We have asked for 1000.00 but if you are
able to give us more it will be appreciated. The date of this most recent Oktoberfest will be Oct. 14 @
OLPH hall starting at 5:00 with events for the whole family, which will include food, face painting and
dinner and dance until midnight.

“p Strong Community has Strong Service Clubs which creates a safe community.”

Who is the SCSC. We are five service clubs here in Sherwood Park and they are:
Sherwood Park Rotary

Sherwood Park Elks

Sherwood Park Knights of Columbus

Sherwood Park ACT/UCT

Sherwood Park Canadian Progress Club.

Our members are getting older, and it is harder for us to get young people involved. Projects can
become overwhelming however, giving smaller clubs the opportunity to share ideas and strengths will
only benefit the community for the future.

We kindly look forward to your support.
Thank yo

T. Graham Talbot President SCSC

Rotary

Sherwood Park

Canadlan Progress Club

Club Progrés du Canada
SHERWOOD PARK

B o
'l-vu\_
T Ko
[Cryyy s




Oktoberfest 2023

Revenue from event

Ticket sales
Grant

Priority Funding Grant

Ticket Sales

Kids Tickets

Beer Sales

High End Beer
Wine

Shooter

Beer Carry over
Sponser Donations
50/50

Soft Drinks

Total Revenue

Costs from event

Beer Purchases
Carry over beer
High end Beer

Wine Purchase

Eventbrite Commision

Sponser Sign
Face Painting
Rent on Church
Band
Decorations

QR /Code
Dancers

Event Insurance

Hot dogs for child meals

Cotton Candie
Cookies

Permit
PaperPlates
Glasses

Barrels from Elks
Elks Tills

Fridge for cooling
Meal

Bake goods
Cabbage costing
Salads patatoe

Number

350

80

400
300
400
400

50

300

Number

700
50
300

400

Total Cost

50

80

350
350

350
400
350
350

Priccing

30
15

Cost of Sale

Total Profit

5 Clubs Share

Club share

Total
5000

10500
1200
2800
2550
2800
2800

350
1000

1000

30000

1134

1050
1400

100
185
875
1800
70

700

250

50

100

80

200

700

87.5
N/A
N/A
N/A

2800

2200

350

700

14831.5

15168.5

12640.42

2528.083
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