## Council Priority Funds - Application

(Page 2 of 2)

PRIORITY FUND INFORMATION – Completed by Applicant
Organization Name Sesc (STRATHCOND COUNTY SERVICE CLOBS)
Address 25 NorTin/6Ham BLUP.  Street and number Subdivision if rural
City or town SHERLUSOD PARK Province 48 Postal code TEASMY
Contact person CoRAHOM TACBOT
Telephone
Email address (optional)
Project Type
Amount Requested \$
Is the organization receiving other grant funding from Strathcona County?
Brief description of request
SPECIAL EVENT OF FESTIVAL GRANT - 50000
T. C. RAHAM TALBOT Print name  Auc 26/23  Date

Please remember to attach a proposed budget, other grant details (if applicable), and request letter to this request.

Number of attached pages \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Collection and use of personal information

Personal information is collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* and will be used to manage and administer Council Priority Funds. Please be aware that information provided may be made public. If you have questions regarding the collection, use or disclosure of this information, contact Vicky Cushman at 780-464-8098.

# SERVICE CLUBS of SHERWOOD PARK

Good day

The SCSC is the joining of 5 service clubs here in Sherwood Park and the County of Strathcona. We have been working together to be able to take on larger projects in our county. Our first big project was the Food drive in 2021 where we collected 30,000. Lbs. of food and 15,000.00 in cash. We believe it was a very successful event. We also enjoyed how all members of all service clubs worked so well together. Our next event was the "Imagine Your Life in a Backpack" Were we successful? I would think so, we also collected and turned over 41,000.00 to the Ukrainian Council to support people coming from the Ukraine We were able to feed 400 people in the Agora. This was a lovely supper which was totally donated and cooked by our members. Last year, we also used the Agora for the Oktoberfest, which was very successful, and we were able to raise money for Coats for Kids, and the money was given to the Knight of Columbus who administrated the project. Most recently, we were able to work with the Highland Games Society to support their event by operating the Beer Tent, which we were able to turn into a large success. When you have the membership from 5 service clubs this gives us a great deal of mature staff to call on to work these events and no one person is over consumed in work. We are now once again having an Oktoberfest and we are looking for finical support. This money will allow us to raise more funds that will be going back into the community. We have asked for 1000.00 but if you are able to give us more it will be appreciated. The date of this most recent Oktoberfest will be Oct. 14 @ OLPH hall starting at 5:00 with events for the whole family, which will include food, face painting and dinner and dance until midnight.

"A Strong Community has Strong Service Clubs which creates a safe community."

Who is the SCSC. We are five service clubs here in Sherwood Park and they are:

**Sherwood Park Rotary** 

Sherwood Park Elks

Sherwood Park Knights of Columbus

Sherwood Park ACT/UCT

Sherwood Park Canadian Progress Club.

Our members are getting older, and it is harder for us to get young people involved. Projects can become overwhelming however, giving smaller clubs the opportunity to share ideas and strengths will only benefit the community for the future.

We kindly look forward to your support.

Thank yo

T. Graham Talbot President SCSC











### **Oktoberfest 2023**

### Revenue from event

Ticket sales	Number	Priccing		Total
Grant				5000
Priority Funding Grant				
Ticket Sales		350	30	10500
Kids Tickets		80	15	1200
Beer Sales		400		2800
High End Beer		300	8.5	2550
Wine		400	5	2800
Shooter		400	5	2800
Beer Carry over		50	5	350
Sponser Donations		5	200	1000
50/50				
Soft Drinks		300	2	1000

Total Revenue 30000

### Costs from event

	Number	Cos	t of Sale		
		700	4.60		4424
Beer Purchases		700	1.62		1134
Carry over beer		50	. 0		0
High end Beer		300	3.5		1050
Wine Purchase		400	3.5		1400
Eventbrite Commision					
Sponser Sign					100
Face Painting					185
Rent on Church					875
Band					1800
Decorations					70
QR /Code	4				
Dancers		*			700
Event Insurance			*C		250
Hot dogs for child meals		50	1		50
Cotton Candie		0.00			100
Cookies		80	1		80
Permit					200
PaperPlates		350	2		700
Glasses		350	0.25		87.5
Barrels from Elks				N/A	
Elks Tills				N/A	
Fridge for cooling				N/A	
Meal		350	8		2800
Bake goods		400	5.5		2200
Cabbage costing		350	1		350
Salads patatoe		350	2		700

Total Cost 14831.5

Total Profit 15168.5

5 Clubs Share 12640.42

Club share **2528.083**